DTM300-D Series
300W Medical/ITE Class I and II External
Power Supplies
DTM300-D Series 1
Specifi	cation
  Model  DTM300M-D
 Input Voltage range  VAC 90 - 264VAC (47 - 63Hz)

 Size (WxLxH)  mm 112 x 222 x 45
 Cable Length  mm 800
 AC Input Connector  - Class I: IEC 320-C14 (3 prong); Class II: IEC 320-C18 (2 prong)
 Output Connector  - See Output Connector on page 3
 Warranty  yrs 3
Features	 Benefi	ts
 • Meets 60601-1 & 60601-1-2 Ed , 2014 • Simplifi es B & BF Equipment Design
 • Wide Range AC, Class I & Class II inputs • Global Operation
 • <0.5W No Load Power • Consumes Less Energy
 • Meets DoE Level VI Effi ciency • Easier System Approvals
* Class II D2 models
DTM300-D Series2
Model Selector
	 	 Output	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Ripple	 Regulation	 Efficiency
 Model (V) Output (A) Power (W) /Noise (mV) Level  Class
 DTM300PW-120D1  12V  25A  300W  240mV  ±5%  VI  I
 DTM300PW-150D1 15V 20A 300W 300mV ±5% VI I
 DTM300PW-190D1  19V  15.79A  300W  300mV  ±5%  VI  I
 DTM300PW-240D1  24V  12.5A  300W  300mV  ±5%  VI  I
 DTM300PW-280D1  28V  10.71A  300W  300mV  ±5%  VI  I
 DTM300PW-480D1  48V  6.25A  300W  300mV  ±5%  VI I
 DTM300PW-540D1  54V  5.56A  300W  300mV  ±5%  VI  I
 DTM300PW-120D2  12V  25A  300W  240mV  ±5%  VI  II
 DTM300PW-150D2 15V 20A 300W 300mV ±5% VI II
 DTM300PW-190D2  19V  15.79A  300W  300mV  ±5%  VI  II
 DTM300PW-240D2  24V  12.5A  300W  300mV  ±5%  VI  II
 DTM300PW-280D2  28V  10.71A  300W  300mV  ±5%  VI  II
 DTM300PW-480D2  48V  6.25A  300W  300mV  ±5%  VI  II
 DTM300PW-540D2  54V  5.56A  300W  300mV  ±5%  VI  II
Outline Drawing DTM300-D Series
DTM300-D Series 3
Output Connector DTM300-D Series
Input Connector Class I & Class II